Profit after income tax expense attributable to head office

account and equity holders of NZ Banking Group  639  662  553  447

The accompanying notes (numbered 1 to 47) form part of, and should be read in conjunction with, these financial statements.

Adoption of NZ IFRS on 1 October 2005 has resulted in changes in accounting policies. As explained in the statement of accounting policies
under the heading ‘Basis of preparation’ some numbers for this year are not comparable to prior years. Refer to Note 46 for an explanation of
the changes.

Westpac Banking Corporation New Zealand Banking Group  11

Statements of changes in equity for the year ended 30 September 2006

NZ Banking Group

NZ Banking Group Equity
Head Office Account Cash Flow
 Branch  Retained  Share  Retained  Hedge Convertible  Minority
 Capital  Profits  Capital  Profits  Reserve Debentures  Interests  Total

 $m  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m  $m

Previously reported balance as at

30 September 2004  -  430  132  635  1,994  1,236  4,427

Effect of transition to NZ IFRS  6  (55)  -  (27)  9  (650)  (717)

Adjusted opening balance as at

1 October 2004  6  375  132  608  2,003  586  3,710

Year ended 30 September 2005
Profit after income tax expense  -  447  -  215  -  5  667

Total recognised income and expenses for

the year ended 30 September 2005  -  447  -  215  -  5  667

Dividends:

Dividends paid or provided for on

convertible debentures (net of tax)  -  (107)  -  -  -  -  (107)

Dividends paid or provided for on

NZ Class shares  -  -  -  (54)  -  -  (54)

Branch capital received  698  -  -  -  -  -  698

Share-based payments  4  -  -  -  -  -  4

Redemption of NZ Class shares  -  -  -  (40)  -  (579)  (619)

Remittance to the Overseas Bank  -  (333)  -  -  -  -  (333)

As at 30 September 2005  708  382  132  729  2,003  12  3,966

Adoption of NZ IAS 32/39  -  50  -  3  12  (719)  -  (654)

Adjusted opening balance as at

1 October 2005  708  432  132  732  12  1,284  12  3,312

Year ended 30 September 2006
Net change in available-for-sale investments

(net of tax)  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Change in cash flow hedges  -  -  -  -  10  -  -  10

Tax effect of change in cash flow hedges  -  -  -  -  (3)  -  -  (3)

Profit after income tax expense  -  553  -  86  -  -  4  643

Total recognised income and expenses for

the year ended 30 September 2006  -  553  -  86  7  -  4  650

Share capital issued  -  -  1  -  -  -  -  1

Dividends paid or provided for on ordinary

shares  -  - -  (150) - - -  (150)

Dividends paid or provided for on convertible

debentures (net of tax)  -  (67)  -  -  -  -  -  (67)

Share-based payments  3  -  -  -  -  -  -  3

Remittance to the Overseas Bank  -  (322)  -  -  -  -  -  (322)

Other minority interests  -  -  -  -  -  -  (10)  (10)

As at 30 September 2006  711  596  133  668  19  1,284  6  3,417

The accompanying notes (numbered 1 to 47) form part of, and should be read in conjunction with, these financial statements.

Adoption of NZ IFRS on 1 October 2005 has resulted in changes in accounting policies. As explained in the statement of accounting policies
under the heading ‘Basis of preparation’ some numbers for this year are not comparable to prior years. Refer to Note 46 for an explanation of
the changes.

Westpac Banking Corporation New Zealand Banking Group  12

Statements of changes in equity (continued) for the year ended 30 September 2006

NZ Branch

Head Office Account  Cash Flow
 Branch  Retained  Hedge Convertible
 Capital  Profits  Reserve Debentures  Total

 $m  $m  $m  $m  $m

Previously reported balance as at 30 September 2004  -  430  1,994  2,424

Effect of transition to NZ IFRS  6  (55)  9  (40)

Adjusted opening balance as at 1 October 2004  6  375  2,003  2,384

Year ended 30 September 2005
Profit after income tax expense  -  447  -  447

Total recognised income and expenses

for the year ended 30 September 2005  -  447  -  447

Dividends paid or provided for on convertible debentures (net of tax)  -  (107)  -  (107)

Branch capital received  698  -  -  698

Share-based payments  4  -  -  4

Remittance to the Overseas Bank  -  (333)  -  (333)

As at 30 September 2005  708  382  2,003  3,093

Adoption of NZ IAS 32/39  -  50  12  (719)  (657)

Adjusted opening balance as at 1 October 2005  708  432  12  1,284  2,436

Year ended 30 September 2006
Net change in available-for-sale investments (net of tax)  -  -  -  -  -

Change in cash flow hedges  -  -  10  -  10

Tax effect of change in cash flow hedges  -  -  (3)  -  (3)

Profit after income tax expense  -  553  -  -  553

Total recognised income and expenses

for the year ended 30 September 2006  -  553  7  -  560

Dividends paid or provided for on convertible debentures (net of tax)  -  (67)  -  -  (67)

Share-based payments  3  -  -  -  3

Remittance to the Overseas Bank  -  (322)  -  -  (322)

As at 30 September 2006  711  596  19  1,284  2,610

The accompanying notes (numbered 1 to 47) form part of, and should be read in conjunction with, these financial statements.

Adoption of NZ IFRS on 1 October 2005 has resulted in changes in accounting policies. As explained in the statement of accounting policies
under the heading ‘Basis of preparation’ some numbers for this year are not comparable to prior years. Refer to Note 46 for an explanation of
the changes.

Westpac Banking Corporation New Zealand Banking Group  13

Balance sheets as at 30 September 2006

 NZ Banking Group  NZ Branch

 2006  2005  2006  2005
Note  $m  $m  $m  $m

Assets

[…]

into account the vesting of designated assets and liabilities in Westpac New Zealand on 1 November 2006 as described above. The proforma
statement provides a general indication of what the asset and liability profile of the NZ Branch would have been as at 30 September 2006 if
the vesting described above had occurred on that date.

In addition to the proforma assets and liabilities displayed in this note, on 1 November 2006, Westpac Holdings - NZ - Limited sold its related
entities Westpac (NZ) Investments Limited, The Home Mortgage Company Limited and its 51% interest in The Warehouse Financial Services
Limited, each of whose business relates to retail banking operations, to Westpac New Zealand. These sales had no material effect on the
results of either the NZ Banking Group or the NZ Branch.

Further information on Westpac New Zealand is available in Westpac New Zealand Limited’s General Disclosure Statement for the period
14 February 2006 to 31 August 2006.

Westpac Banking Corporation New Zealand Banking Group  91

Notes to the financial statements

Note 47 Local incorporation and proforma NZ Branch assets and liabilities as at
30 September 2006 (continued)

Westpac New Zealand

Vesting Assets Restated

NZ Branch and Liabilities  NZ Branch

 2006 2006  2006
 $m $m  $m

Assets
Cash  246  (106)  140

Due from other financial institutions  749  -  749

Derivative financial instruments  1,372  5  1,377

Other trading securities  2,671  (1,000)  1,671

Other financial assets designated at fair value  -  -  -

Available-for-sale securities  -  -  -

Loans  41,399  (36,451)  4,948

Due from related entities  2,383  (4)  2,379

Investments in related entities  -  -  -

Goodwill and other intangible assets  606  (606)  -

Property, plant and equipment  23  (23)  -

Income tax receivable  -  -  -

Deferred tax assets  83  (71)  12

Other assets  512  (129)  383

Total assets  50,044  (38,385)  11,659

Less:

Liabilities
Due to other financial institutions  1,192  -  1,192

Deposits at fair value  4,122  (4,122)  -

Deposits at amortised cost  26,241  (23,300)  2,941

Derivative financial instruments  1,576  1  1,577

Other trading liabilities  139  -  139

Debt issues  -  -  -

Current tax liabilities  35  -  35

Deferred tax liabilities  -  -  -

Provisions  72  (61)  11

Other liabilities  493  (370)  123

Total liabilities excluding subordinated debentures and due to related entities  33,870  (27,852)  6,018

Subordinated debentures  1,489 -  1,489

Total liabilities excluding due to related entities  35,359  (27,852)  7,507

Due to related entities  12,075  (10,533)  1,542

Total liabilities  47,434  (38,385)  9,049

Net assets  2,610  -  2,610

Represented by:

Head office account
Branch capital  711  -  711

Retained profits  596  -  596

Total head office account  1,307  -  1,307

NZ Banking Group equity
Cash flow hedge reserve  19  -  19

Convertible debentures  1,284  -  1,284

Total NZ Banking Group equity  1,303  -  1,303

Minority interests
Other minority interests  -  -  -

Total minority interests  -  -  -

Total head office account and equity  2,610  -  2,610

Westpac Banking Corporation New Zealand Banking Group  92

PricewaterhouseCoopers
188 Quay Street
Private Bag 92162
Auckland, New Zealand